Docusign Envelope ID: 5A635F92-F558-43DF-8FD5-8C68A41B0737

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO DIGITAL IRIS CUSTOMER AGREEMENT

This AMENDMENT No. 1 (“Amendment”) dated as of November 28, 2024, to the DIGITAL IRIS CUSTOMER
AGREEMENT, is between City of Hollywood, Florida (“Customer”) and T2 Systems, Inc. (“T2”), each on behalf of itself
and for the benefit of their respective affiliates and subsidiaries.

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Master Customer Agreement (“Agreement”);

WHEREAS, the parties now intend to amend the Agreement in order to adjust the terms and conditions of
the Services delivered pursuant thereto and to make various other amendments, and

WHEREAS, the Agreement may be amended by an instrument in writing signed by the parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Capitalized Terms. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the
Agreement.

2. Amendment to Section 17. Subsection 17 of the Agreement shall be with the following at Appendix A
below.

3. This Amendment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.
4. This Amendment may be signed in two counterparts, each of which shall be an original with the same effect
as if the signatures thereto and hereto were the same instrument. Electronic or digital signatures will be of

equal effect and validity as signatures on original copies.

5. Except as specifically amended hereby, the terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and
in full force and effect.

Amendment No. 1 to Digital IRIS Customer Agreement Confidential

1



Docusign Envelope |0 5AB35F92-F558-430DF-8FD5-8CE68A41BOT 37

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment Neo. 1 to be executed by their duly authorized
representative as set forth below.

T2 SYSTEMS, INC.

Signed by

Mil.wll.r Powrs

THER S HEEEE

By:

Name: Mindy Powers

Title: Head of Commercial Sales

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA
Approved As to Form

—euSamim:

BY: [ rmmie Hindn

ST,
—im

Name: Damaris Henlon ol

Title: Interim City Attorney

— DR

By: L G
¥ l Lt i .fﬂﬂl

L S

Name: George R. Keller Jr., CPPT s

Title: City Manager

Amendment No. 1 to Digital TRIS Customer Agreement Confidential

B
&




Docusign Envelope ID: 5A635F92-F558-43DF-8FD5-8C68A41B0737

APPENDIX A — INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

The Seller of services must have secured and maintained the required amount of $1,000.000
general and $500,000 automobile liability limits and must list the City as an additional insured of
this coverage. The Seller must have worker’s compensation coverage as required by law. Any
exception to the above stated limits or other requirements must be endorsed and approved by
the City of Hollywood risk Manager.

Amendment No. 1 to Digital IRIS Customer Agreement Confidential
3




